Middleport Police Department

22 Main Street
P.O. Box 186
~ Middleport, NY 14105-0186

Office: (716) 735-3373

If no answer: (716) 735-3700
Emergency: 911

Fax: (716) 785-3432

Roland D. Johnson Website: villageofmiddleport.org
Police Chief : Email: MiddleportPD@villageofmiddleport.org
October 21, 2024

Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees:
The following is the report for the month of September, 2024.
The Police Officers patrolled a total of 4486 miles in the month of September. For the

miles that that were patrolled this month, we used a total of 462 gallons of gasoline. Total
Man Hours amounted to 872 hours.

The Officers covered a total of 104 complaints or mmdents The complaints were found
to be as follows:

- Shots Fired

1 - Suspicious Vehicle 1

2 - Overdose 2 - Police Services

1 - Notification 3 - Vehicle Lockouts
12 - Traffic Complaints 3 - Property Standby
5 - ' Assist Other Departments 3 - Down Wires

3 - Disturbance/Domestic 1 - Suspicious Activity
6 - EMS 3 - Attempt to Locate
4 -  Assist Public 3 - Juvenile Problems
13 -  Accidents 1 - 911 Hangup

1 - Funeral Escort 3 - Harassment

4 - Animal Complaints 1 - Vehicle Repo

2 - Alarms 2 - Larceny

13 - Welfare Checks 1 - Neighbor Problem
1 - Trespass 1° - Criminal Mischief
2 - Mental Health 1 - Found Property

1

- Fraud

Please address all correspondence to our P.O. box



In the month of September 2024, the following arrests were made by the Middleport

Police.

NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW

NEW YORK STATE VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC LAW
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No Inspection

Unlicensed Operator
Aggravated Unlicensed 3™

Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd

Unregistered Vehicle

Suspended Registrations

Driving out of Class

Stop Sign Violation

Disobey Traffic Control Device

Tint Windows

Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone

Speeding in a 35 MPH Zone

Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone

Speeding in a 45 MPH Zone

Speeding ina 55 MPH Zone

No Headlights

Improper Plate

Dazzling Lights

No Insurance

Forged Inspection Sticker

Unregistered Trailer



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT UTT’S/ TRAFFIC ORDINANCES
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Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
No Inspection

Unregistered Vehicle
Aggravated Unlicensed 3™
Disobey Traffic Control Device
Unlicensed Drivers

Driving Out of Class
Improper Plate

Forged Inspection Sticker
Operating w/o Lights
Suspended Registrations
Dazzling Headlights
Operating Without Insurance
Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd



(9-02-2024
09-03-2024
09-05-2024
09-07-2024
09-08-2024
09-09-2024
09-10-2024
09-10-2024
09-11-2024
09-12-2024
09-13-2024
09-14-2024
09-14-2024
09-15-2024
09-15-2024
09-15-2024
09-17-2024
09-17-2024
09-18-2024
09-19-2024
09-19-2024
09-19-2024
09-20-2024
09-20-2024
09-21-2024
09-23-2024
09-24-2024
09-25-2024
09-25-2024
09-26-2024
09-26-2024
09-26-2024
09-27-2024
09-28-2024
09-28-2024
09-29-2024
09-29-2024
09-30-2024

Town of Royalton

Complaints-September 2024

Traffic Complaint
Vehicle Lockout
EMS

Assist Other Department

Traffic Complaint
Welfare Check
Down Wires
Welfare Check
Assist Public
Car/Ped Accident
Traffic Complaint
Accident
Domestic
Domestic

Welfare Check
Overdose
Criminal Mischief
Reckless Driver
Harassment
Car/Deer
Car/Deer

Injured Deer
Suspicious Activity
Welfare Check
911 Hang Up
Papers Served
Car/Bus Accident
Assist Agency
Attempt to Locate
Traffic Complaint
Attempt to Locate
Papers Served
Accident

Traffic Complaint
EMS

Alarm

Accident

Assist Public

Rochester Road
Gasport Road
Royalton Ctr Road
Rochester Road
Slayton Sett Road
Telegraph Road
Griswold Street
Rochester Road
Orchard Place

State Road
Carmen/Rochcster
Rochester/Griswold
West Ave

Dale Road
Telegraph Road
Telegraph Road
Canal Bank
Rochester Road
Washington Ave
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Mill Road
Telegraph Road
Chestnut Ridge Road
State Road

West Ave
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Ernest Road
Lewiston Road
Rochester Road
West Ave
Gasport/Chestnut Rdg
Carmen/Rochester Rd
Freeman Road
Royalton Ctr
Chestnut Ridge
Rochester Road
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Town of Royalton
Vehicle and Traffic- September 2024

Speed 73-55
No Inspection

No Inspection

Speed 71-55
Speed 71-55
No Inspection

Unregistered Trailer

Unregistered Motor Vehicle
Aggravated Unlicensed 3%
Unlicensed Operation

No Inspection

Speed 70-55
Speed 57-45
Unregistered Motor Vehicle

Speed 70-55
Speed 71-55
Specd 59-45
Speed 59-45
Speed 60-45
Speed 70-55
Speed 59-45
Speed 72-35
Unlicensed Operation

No Inspection

Stop Sign

No Inspection

Unlicensed Operation

Aggravated Unlicensed 3%

Speed 45-30
Speed 70-55
No Inspection

Unregistered Motor Vehicle

Speed 68-55
Speed 69-55
Aggravated Unlicensed 3™
Unlicensed Operation

No Inspection

Speed 71-35
Speed 77-35

No Inspection
Stop Sign

Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Lewiston Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Hartland Road
Carmen Road
Rochester Road
Griswold Street
Chestnut Ridge Road
Chestnut Ridge Road
Chestnut Ridge Road
Lewiston Road
Chestnut Ridge Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Carmen Road
Griswold/Rochester
Carmen Road
Telegraph Road
Telegraph Road
Telegraph Road
Rochester Road
Gasport Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Royalton Center Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Slayton Sett Road



42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.

Stop Sign

Speed

Tint 0%

Speed

No Inspection
Operating Out of Class

46-30

68-55

Chestnut Ridge Road
Telegraph Road
Telegraph Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Chestnut Ridge Road



09-01-2024
09-03-2024
09-03-2024
09-04-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-08-2024
09-09-2024
09-10-2024
09-10-2024
09-11-2024
09-13-2024
09-13-2024
09-13-2024
09-14-2024
09-15-2024
09-16-2024
09-16-2024
09-17-2024
09-17-2024
09-19-2024
09-20-2024
09-21-2024
09-22-2024
09-22-2024
09-25-2024
09-26-2024
09-26-2024
09-27-2024
09-28-2024

Town of Hartland
Complaints- September 2024

EMS

EMS

Welfare Check
Welfare Check
Welfare Check
Down Wires
Domestic
Property Standby
Welfare Check
Tratfic Complaint
Notification
Assist Other Department
Car/Deer
Car/Deer
Trespass

Alarm

Accident

Welfare Check
Standby

Assist Other Department
Overdose

Down Wires
Larceny

Welfare Check
Shots Fired
Car/Deer

Welfare Check
Attempt to Locate
EMS

ATV Accident

Hartland Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Hartland Road
Stone Road
Ridge Road
Orangeport Rd
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Johnson Creek
Hartland Road
Carmen Road
Wruck Road
Ridge Road
Stone Road
Drum Road
Hartland Road
Seaman Road
Hartland Road
Pearson Road
Orangeport Rd
Townline Rd
Wruck Road
Hartland Road
Hartland Road
Hartland Road
Seaman Road
Pearson Road
Quaker Road
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Town of Hartland
Vehicle and Traffic September 2024

Unregistered Moter Vehicle

Speed 60-45

Speed 76-45

Speed 55-35

Speed 79-55

Speed 55-40

Speed 62-45

No Inspection

Disobeyed Traffic Control Device

Aggravated Unlicensed 3"

Unlicensed Operation

No Lights

Speed 68-45

Speed 88-55

Speed 76-53

Speed 58-45

Speed 59-45

No Inspection

Speed 70-55

Unlicensed Operation

Aggravated Unlicensed 3™

Speed 68-45

Aggravated Unlicensed 2™

Speed 125-55

Speed 75-55

Speed 69-55

Speed 55-40
~ Speed 56-40

Speed 47-35

Speed 67-55

Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Robson Road
Robson Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Hartland Road



