

Middleport Police Department

22 Main Street P.O. Box 186 Middleport, NY 14105-0186

> Office: (716) 735-3373 If no answer: (716) 735-3700 Emergency: 911

Fax: (716) 735-3432

Website: villageofmiddleport.org Email: MiddleportPD@villageofmiddleport.org

October 21, 2024

Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees:

The following is the report for the month of September, 2024.

The Police Officers patrolled a total of 4486 miles in the month of September. For the miles that that were patrolled this month, we used a total of 462 gallons of gasoline. Total Man Hours amounted to 872 hours.

The Officers covered a total of 104 complaints or incidents. The complaints were found to be as follows:

1	1	Suspicious Vehicle
2	-	Overdose
1		Notification
12	-	Traffic Complaints
5		Assist Other Departments
3	-	Disturbance/Domestic
6	-	EMS
4	-	Assist Public
13	-	Accidents
1		Funeral Escort

4 - Animal Complaints
2 - Alarms
13 - Welfare Checks
1 - Trespass

Mental Health

1 - Fraud

Shots Fired 1 2 Police Services 3 Vehicle Lockouts 3 Property Standby 3 Down Wires 1 Suspicious Activity 3 Attempt to Locate 3 Juvenile Problems 1 911 Hangup 3 -Harassment 1 Vehicle Repo 2 Larceny 1 -

1 - Neighbor Problem1 - Criminal Mischief1 - Found Property

In the month of September 2024, the following arrests were made by the Middleport Police.

NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW

NEW YORK STATE VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC LAW

		7. T
33	-	No Inspection
11	-	Unlicensed Operator
9	-	Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd
2	-	Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd
11	-	Unregistered Vehicle
4	-	Suspended Registrations
2	-	Driving out of Class
3	-	Stop Sign Violation
3	-	Disobey Traffic Control Device
1	-	Tint Windows
6	-	Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
3	-	Speeding in a 35 MPH Zone
18	-	Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
12	-	Speeding in a 45 MPH Zone
21	-	Speeding in a 55 MPH Zone
1	-	No Headlights
1	-	Improper Plate
1	-	Dazzling Lights
1	-	No Insurance
1	-	Forged Inspection Sticker
1	-	Unregistered Trailer

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT UTT'S/TRAFFIC ORDINANCES

6	_	Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
15	-	Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
19	-	No Inspection
7	-	Unregistered Vehicle
4	-	Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd
2	-	Disobey Traffic Control Device
5	-	Unlicensed Drivers
1	-	Driving Out of Class
1	-	Improper Plate
1	-	Forged Inspection Sticker
1	-	Operating w/o Lights
4	-	Suspended Registrations
1	-	Dazzling Headlights
1	-	Operating Without Insurance
1	-	Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd

Town of Royalton Complaints-September 2024

09-02-2024	Traffic Complaint	Rochester Road
09-03-2024	Vehicle Lockout	Gasport Road
09-05-2024	EMS	Royalton Ctr Road
09-07-2024	Assist Other Department	Rochester Road
09-08-2024	Traffic Complaint	Slayton Sett Road
09-09-2024	Welfare Check	Telegraph Road
09-10-2024	Down Wires	Griswold Street
09-10-2024	Welfare Check	Rochester Road
09-11-2024	Assist Public	Orchard Place
09-12-2024	Car/Ped Accident	State Road
09-13-2024	Traffic Complaint	Carmen/Rochester
09-14-2024	Accident	Rochester/Griswold
09-14-2024	Domestic	West Ave
09-15-2024	Domestic	Dale Road
09-15-2024	Welfare Check	Telegraph Road
09-15-2024	Overdose	Telegraph Road
09-17-2024	Criminal Mischief	Canal Bank
09-17-2024	Reckless Driver	Rochester Road
09-18-2024	Harassment	Washington Ave
09-19-2024	Car/Deer	Rochester Road
09-19-2024	Car/Deer	Rochester Road
09-19-2024	Injured Deer	Mill Road
09-20-2024	Suspicious Activity	Telegraph Road
09-20-2024	Welfare Check	Chestnut Ridge Road
09-21-2024	911 Hang Up	State Road
09-23-2024	Papers Served	West Ave
09-24-2024	Car/Bus Accident	Rochester Road
09-25-2024	Assist Agency	Rochester Road
09-25-2024	Attempt to Locate	Ernest Road
09-26-2024	Traffic Complaint	Lewiston Road
09-26-2024	Attempt to Locate	Rochester Road
09-26-2024	Papers Served	West Ave
09-27-2024	Accident	Gasport/Chestnut Rdg
09-28-2024	Traffic Complaint	Carmen/Rochester Rd
09-28-2024	EMS	Freeman Road
09-29-2024	Alarm	Royalton Ctr
09-29-2024	Accident	Chestnut Ridge
09-30-2024	Assist Public	Rochester Road

Town of Royalton Vehicle and Traffic- September 2024

1.	Speed	73-55	Rochester Road
2.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
3.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
4.	Speed	71-55	Rochester Road
5.	Speed	71-55	Rochester Road
6.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
7.	Unregistered Trailer		Lewiston Road
8.	Unregistered Motor Vehicle		Rochester Road
9.	Aggravated Unlicensed 3 rd		Rochester Road
10.	Unlicensed Operation		Rochester Road
11.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
12.	Speed	70-55	Rochester Road
13.	Speed	57-45	Hartland Road
14.	Unregistered Motor Vehicle		Carmen Road
15.	Speed	70-55	Rochester Road
16.	Speed	71-55	Griswold Street
17.	Speed	59-45	Chestnut Ridge Road
18.	Speed	59-45	Chestnut Ridge Road
19.	Speed	60-45	Chestnut Ridge Road
20.	Speed	70-55	Lewiston Road
21.	Speed	59-45	Chestnut Ridge Road
22.	Speed	72-55	Rochester Road
23.	Unlicensed Operation		Rochester Road
24.	No Inspection		Carmen Road
25.	Stop Sign		Griswold/Rochester
26.	No Inspection		Carmen Road
27.	Unlicensed Operation		Telegraph Road
28.	Aggravated Unlicensed 3 rd		Telegraph Road
29.	Speed	45-30	Telegraph Road
30.	Speed	70-55	Rochester Road
31.	No Inspection		Gasport Road
32.	Unregistered Motor Vehicle		Rochester Road
33.	Speed	68-55	Rochester Road
34.	Speed	69-55	Rochester Road
35.	Aggravated Unlicensed 3 rd		Rochester Road
36.	Unlicensed Operation		Rochester Road
37.	No Inspection		Royalton Center Road
38.	Speed	71-55	Rochester Road
39.	Speed	77-55	Rochester Road
40.	No Inspection	· · · · · ·	Rochester Road
41.	Stop Sign		Slayton Sett Road
11.	ouch oren		sia, ton son Road

42.	Stop Sign		Chestnut Ridge Road
43.	Speed	46-30	Telegraph Road
44.	Tint 0%		Telegraph Road
45.	Speed	68-55	Rochester Road
46.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
47.	Operating Out of Class		Chestnut Ridge Road

--

Town of Hartland Complaints- September 2024

09-01-2024	EMS	Hartland Road
09-03-2024	EMS	Carmen Road
09-03-2024	Welfare Check	Ridge Road
09-04-2024	Welfare Check	Carmen Road
09-08-2024	Welfare Check	Hartland Road
09-08-2024	Down Wires	Stone Road
09-08-2024	Domestic	Ridge Road
09-09-2024	Property Standby	Orangeport Rd
09-10-2024	Welfare Check	Ridge Road
09-10-2024	Traffic Complaint	Ridge Road
09-11-2024	Notification	Johnson Creek
09-13-2024	Assist Other Department	Hartland Road
09-13-2024	Car/Deer	Carmen Road
09-13-2024	Car/Deer	Wruck Road
09-14-2024	Trespass	Ridge Road
09-15-2024	Alarm	Stone Road
09-16-2024	Accident	Drum Road
09-16-2024	Welfare Check	Hartland Road
09-17-2024	Standby	Seaman Road
09-17-2024	Assist Other Department	Hartland Road
09-19-2024	Overdose	Pearson Road
09-20-2024	Down Wires	Orangeport Rd
09-21-2024	Larceny	Townline Rd
09-22-2024	Welfare Check	Wruck Road
09-22-2024	Shots Fired	Hartland Road
09-25-2024	Car/Deer	Hartland Road
09-26-2024	Welfare Check	Hartland Road
09-26-2024	Attempt to Locate	Seaman Road
09-27-2024	EMS	Pearson Road
09-28-2024	ATV Accident	Quaker Road
		•

Town of Hartland Vehicle and Traffic September 2024

1.	Unregistered Moter Vehicle		Ridge Road
2.	Speed	60-45	Ridge Road
3.	Speed	76-45	Ridge Road
4.	Speed	55-35	Ridge Road
5.	Speed	79-55	Carmen Road
6.	Speed	55-40	Ridge Road
7.	Speed	62-45	Ridge Road
8.	No Inspection		Carmen Road
9.	Disobeyed Traffic Control Device		Carmen Road
10.	Aggravated Unlicensed 3 rd		Ridge Road
11.	Unlicensed Operation		Ridge Road
12.	No Lights		Ridge Road
13.	Speed	68-45	Ridge Road
14.	Speed	88-55	Carmen Road
15.	Speed	76-55	Carmen Road
16.	Speed	58-45	Ridge Road
17.	Speed	59-45	Ridge Road
18.	No Inspection		Ridge Road
19.	Speed	70-55	Carmen Road
20.	Unlicensed Operation		Ridge Road
21.	Aggravated Unlicensed 3 rd		Ridge Road
22.	Speed	68-45	Ridge Road
23.	Aggravated Unlicensed 2 nd		Robson Road
24.	Speed	125-55	Robson Road
25.	Speed	75-55	Carmen Road
26.	Speed	69-55	Carmen Road
27.	Speed	55-40	Ridge Road
28.	Speed	56-40	Ridge Road
29.	Speed	47-35	Ridge Road
30.	Speed	67-55	Hartland Road